

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Electric Inspector

(Electricity Licensing Board)

25 New Eskaton, Dhaka www.ocei.gov.bd

## **Electrical Contractor License**

[Under Electricity Licensing Board Rules, 2022] License Number: C20220007330

This is to certify that **Tawrat Technology** has been registered as **Electrical Contractor** under **Electricity Licensing Board, Bangladesh**. The License holder is/are hereby authorized to carry out electrical installation works.

Particulars	
<b>Organization</b> Name	: Tawrat Technology
<b>Owners Name</b>	: Md.Nazrul Islam
<b>Registered Address</b>	:Village/Road- GA 130/A,, Post Office- Middle
	Ba <mark>dda, Upazila/Thana- Ba</mark> dda, District- Dhaka
License Category	:ABC
Issue Date	:31-08-2022
Expiry Date	: 30-08-2025
Supervisor License	
Number	:S20210004584

Description/Class of work, the license holder is authorized to undertake:

Class A for Extra High/ High Pressure Electrical Installation Works, Class B for Medium Pressure Electrical Installation Works and Class C for Low Pressure Electrical Installation Works.



19-09-2024 Member Secretary Electricity Licensing Board



19-09-2024 Chairman Electricity Licensing Board



## **Terms and Conditions**

1. All electrical institution work coming within the purview of Electricity Licensing Board Rules, 2022 undertaken by the holder of this license shall be carried out under the direct supervision of a person holding a valid Supervisor's competency certificate.

2. Every Contract on electrical installation works coming within the purview of Electricity Licensing Board Rules, 2022 undertaken by the holder of this license shall be in writing and intimation of which shall be made to the Chief Electrical inspector, Govt. of Bangladesh, in detail as to nature of work, wiring system, name and address of the occupier etc., before the work is actually taken in hand by him. The holder of the license shall be held responsible for the suitability of all materials used in the installation.

3. On the completion of any electrical installation work coming within the purview of Electricity Licensing Board Rules, 2022 a test report shall be submitted by the holder of this license to the Chief Electrical Inspector and the electric licensee. The report shall be signed by the supervisor Under whose Supervision the work has been carried out and countersigned by the holder of this License, who shall be wholly responsible for the due execution of the work.

4. The holder of this license shall send intimation to the secretary, Electricity Licensing Board in writing within 2(two) months with document specified below as to every change of :

a) Business Address (updated trade license and advertisement in daily newspaper)

b) Ownership (updated trade license, advertisement in daily newspaper and sales/transfer agreement)

c) Limited company (MOU, updated trade license, advertisement in daily newspaper, sales/transfer agreement).

Electricity Licensing Board 25 New Eskaton, Dhaka www.ocei.gov.bd